## The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 (as amended) Part 5 Regulation 16.

## Notice of Consultation on the Blunsdon East Neighbourhood Development Plan

Swindon Borough Council hereby gives notice that Blunsdon Parish Council as the qualifying body has prepared and submitted a neighbourhood development plan proposal under Part 5 Regulation 15 of The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 (as amended).

Blunsdon Parish Council has prepared the 'Blunsdon East Neighbourhood Plan' which sets out the vision for the future of the area and a number of planning policies which, if made by Swindon Borough Council, will form part of the Development Plan.

Copies of the Blunsdon East Neighbourhood Plan and supporting documentation are available to view on the Swindon Borough Council website:

https://www.swindon.gov.uk/info/20019/consultations\_and\_surveys

## OR at

## https://www.blunsdon.info/

Hard copies are available for inspection at:

Swindon Direct	By contacting the Clerk for Blunsdon	Swindon Central
Reception,	Parish Council	Library
Wat Tyler House,	Tracey Judd	Regent Circus,
Beckhampton Street,	contact@blunsdonparishcouncil.co.uk	Swindon,
Swindon, SN1 2JG	Tel: 01793 705617	SN1 1QG
Mon- Fri 09:00-17:00		

Representations on the plan are invited during the statutory consultation period which will run for six weeks from **Wednesday 6<sup>th</sup> November 2019 to Wednesday 18<sup>th</sup> December 2019.** All representations received will be available to view publicly.

Representations should be sent in writing to Forward Planning, Swindon Borough Council, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Wat Tyler West, Beckhampton Street, Swindon, SN1 2JH. You may also email your representations to <a href="mailto:forwardplanning@swindon.gov.uk">forwardplanning@swindon.gov.uk</a>. All representations received should arrive no later than **5pm on Wednesday 18**<sup>th</sup> **December 2019.** 

Further information is available by contacting the planning department at Swindon Borough Council on 01793 466513, or email <a href="mailto:forwardplanning@swindon.gov.uk">forwardplanning@swindon.gov.uk</a>.

Following this statutory 6-week consultation period, within which representations can be made, Swindon Borough Council will submit these with the Blunsdon East Neighbourhood Plan proposal for Independent Examination.

Please note that any representations made may include a request to be notified of the local planning authority's decision under Regulation 19 (whether to make the plan) in relation to the Blunsdon East Neighbourhood Plan.

R. Bell
Head of Planning, Regulatory Services and Heritage
Swindon Borough Council
Civic Offices
Beckhampton Street
Swindon, SN1 2JH
Dated: 6 November 2019